
RESOLUTION NO. 127-2018 

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, 
State of California, find and declare that $5,988.11 in expired unclaimed property tax refunds exist as 
reported to this Board by the county Auditor-Controller as Exhibit "A" and incorporated into this 
resolution. The Board directs the county Auditor-Controller to transfer these expired unclaimed 
property tax refunds to the county general fund in accordance with Revenue and Taxation Code §5102. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said 
Board, held the 26th day of June , 20..:!_ey by the following vote of said Board: 

Attest: 
James S. Mitrisin 

Clerk ~ the Booed of Supervisors 

By ~~~ )~~ 

Ayes: Frentzen, Veerkamp, Ranalli, Hidahl, Novasel 
Noes: None 
Absent: None 

Chair, oard of Supervisors 
Michael Ranalli 
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EXHIBIT A 
TRANSFER EXPIRED UNCLAIMED PROPERTY TAX REFUNDS TO COUNTY GENERAL FUND 

ASSESSOR'S 
PARCEL# 

002-171-10-100 

500-050-67-100 
526-151-33-100 
124-190-31-100 
323-490-14-100 
025-382-12-100 
090-430-61-100 
329-350-55-100 
110-565-17-100 
085-162-04-100 
027-221-15-100 
025-342-05-100 
500-134-45-100 
046-144-35-100 
094-140-28-100 
098-130-39-100 
046-270-27-100 
094-130-04-300 
094-130-04-300 
072-151-07-100 

Total: 

CLAIM EXPIRED 
CONTROL# DATE 

13/14-534 4/9/18 
14/15-40 4/29/18 

14/15-174 2/13/18 
14/15-181 4/8/18 
14/15-188 3/13/18 
14/15-202 2/19/18 
14/15-299 4/10/18 
14/15-322 5/28/18 
14/15-487 3/13/18 
14/15-512 4/4/18 
15/16-181 3/13/18 
15/16-260 3/:j.3/18 
15/16-280 3/7/18 
15/16-362 4/10/18 
16/17-113 4/10/18 
16/17-123 4/4/18 
16/17-314 3/5/18 
17 /18-139 4/23/18 
17 /18-140 4/23/18 
17 /18-229 4/9/18 

AMOUNT 
531.16 

17.62 
80.16 
17.36 
74.36 

7.48 
562.94 

44.46 
455.60 
233.47 

1,213.32 
1,305.54 

23.86 
72.78 
72.78 
74.64 

377.41 
254.87 
257.35 
310.95 

5,988.11 
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