

RESOLUTION NO. 127-2018

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California, find and declare that \$5,988.11 in expired unclaimed property tax refunds exist as reported to this Board by the county Auditor-Controller as Exhibit "A" and incorporated into this resolution. The Board directs the county Auditor-Controller to transfer these expired unclaimed property tax refunds to the county general fund in accordance with Revenue and Taxation Code §5102.

	Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held the 26th day of June	, 20 <u>18</u> by the following vote of said Board:
Attest:	Ayes: Frentzen, Veerkamp, Ranalli, Hidahl, Novasel Noes: None
James S. Mitrisin	Absent: None
	Absent: None
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	24/////////////////////////////////////
a laura Salanda I	MAN VIII VIII

Chair, Board of Supervisors
Michael Ranalli

EXHIBIT A TRANSFER EXPIRED UNCLAIMED PROPERTY TAX REFUNDS TO COUNTY GENERAL FUND

ASSESSOR'S	CLAIM EXPIRED		
PARCEL#	CONTROL#	DATE	AMOUNT
002-171-10-100	13/14-534	4/9/18	531.16
500-050-67-100	14/15-40	4/29/18	17.62
526-151-33-100	14/15-174	2/13/18	80.16
124-190-31-100	14/15-181	4/8/18	17.36
323-490-14-100	14/15-188	3/13/18	74.36
025-382-12-100	14/15-202	2/19/18	7.48
090-430-61-100	14/15-299	4/10/18	562.94
329-350-55-100	14/15-322	5/28/18	44.46
110-565-17-100	14/15-487	3/13/18	455.60
085-162-04-100	14/15-512	4/4/18	233.47
027-221-15-100	15/16-181	3/13/18	1,213.32
025-342-05-100	15/16-260	3/13/18	1,305.54
500-134-45-100	15/16-280	3/7/18	23.86
046-144-35-100	15/16-362	4/10/18	72.78
094-140-28-100	16/17-113	4/10/18	72.78
098-130-39-100	16/17-123	4/4/18	74.64
046-270-27-100	16/17-314	3/5/18	377.41
094-130-04-300	17/18-139	4/23/18	254.87
094-130-04-300	17/18-140	4/23/18	257.35
072-151-07-100	17/18-229	4/9/18	310.95

Total: 5,988.11